

Press release

Saint-Ouen, December 19, 2024

Inetum and Cegedim Business Services sign strategic partnership to accelerate the digitization of human resources management processes

With this partnership, Inetum will accelerate distribution and integration of Cegedim Business Services' digital HR solutions to mid-sized and large companies. Inetum, a leader in digital services and solutions, will enhance its catalog of innovative, high-performance HRIS offerings.

Inetum, Europe's leading provider of digital services and solutions, and Cegedim Business Services, publisher of digital human resources management solutions, announce signature of a strategic partnership agreement. This agreement positions Inetum as an official integrator of Cegedim Business Services solutions, opening up new development prospects for both companies.

Abdelkader Mohamed, Managing Director Enterprise Platforms Inetum Solutions France, explains: "As part of the Inetum Solutions France strategy led by Yannick Waller, we are delighted to have been able to conclude this partnership with a pure player in HR solutions. At a time when the HR and payroll challenges organizations and companies are so pressing, our ambition with Cegedim is to provide our customers with a strong digital impact to meet their HR and payroll transformation and end-to-end digitalization challenges. This partnership also meets our ambitions to offer our employees the opportunity to work on a key solution in the French HRIS market, with the aim of continuously developing their skills."

Aurélien Scappe, Director of HR Teams Partnerships at Cegedim Business Services adds: "We are proud of this partnership with Inetum, which will enable us extend our ability to equip medium and large companies with the digitalization of their HR processes. Inetum's recognized expertise in managing end-to-end HRIS projects is a guarantee of confidence, so it was a natural choice for us entrust them with the keys to our solutions."

Cegedim Business Services, a long-standing software publisher, has been helping companies meet their HR challenges for over 30 years by offering customized digital solutions.



For Cegedim Business Services, this partnership represents a strategic opportunity to:

- Expand our network of integrators and accelerate the distribution of our solutions
- Benefit Inetum's field expertise and customer proximity
- Strengthen its position in the digital HR solutions market

This new strategic partnership reinforces Inetum's commitment to supporting its customers in their digital transformation, and to meeting their specific needs and expectations in terms of HR management solutions.

About Inetum

Inetum is a European leader in digital services. Every day, the Group's 28,000 consultants and specialists aim to make a digital impact for businesses, public sector bodies and society as whole: solutions that contribute performance, innovation and the common good. Present in 19 countries, close to the regions, and with its major software publisher partners, Inetum meets the challenges of digital transformation with proximity and flexibility. Driven by its ambition growth and industrialization, Inetum generated sales of 2.5 billion euros in 2023.

information: www.inetum.com

For further information, please contact:

Inetum Press Relations

emmanuel.adrey@inetum.cominetum@primatice.co

<u>m</u>

Find Inetum on social networks: Facebook / X / LinkedIn / YouTube / Instagram inetum.com

About Cegedim Business Services:

For more than 30 years, Cegedim Business Services has been helping all companies, including those in the healthcare ecosystem, to meet their challenges through digital solutions for optimizing billing, purchasing, payroll and HR performance processes. On a day-to-day basis, more than 2,000 employees are committed to helping their customers refocus on their core business, and to being the benchmark player in France and abroad for the digital transformation and performance of finance, purchasing and HR functions.

For more information: www.cegedim-business-services.com

And follow Cegedim Business Services on X : $\underline{@CegedimBS}$ and $\underline{LinkedIn}$

About Cegedim:

Founded in 1969, Cegedim is an innovative technology and services group specializing in the management of digital flows in the healthcare and BtoB ecosystem, as well as in the design of business software for healthcare and insurance professionals. Cegedim employs over 6,500 people in more than 10 countries, and achieved sales of 616 million euros in 2023.

Cegedim SA is listed on the Paris stock exchange (EURONEXT:

CGM). For further information: www.cegedim.fr

And follow Cegedim on X: @CegedimGroup, LinkedIn and Facebook

Aude BALLEYDIER

Cegedim

Communications and Media Relations Manager

Phone: +33 (0)1 49 09 68 81 aude.balleydier@cegedim.fr

Lorraine ALBERT

Cegedim Business Services Communications Manager

Phone: +33 (0)6 67 09 20 31 lorraine.albert@cegedim.com

Céline PARDO

Becoming PR Agency Media Relations Consultant

Phone: +33 (0)6 52 08 13 66 cegedim@becoming-group.com

